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EFO / GP3
MOTOPARK 13-14-15-16 & 17 December 2021
Day 1 Session 1

Classification
No Driver Nat Team Car Time Lap Total Gap KphCl.

1:34.675 177.8- - PREMA-6 PREMA RACING 17111 6 GP3

1:35.074 177.0+0.399 +0.399 JMS-3 JENZER MOTORSPORT 1662 42 GP3

1:35.866 175.6+1.191 +0.792 PREMA-5 PREMA RACING 16153 5 GP3

1:35.949 175.4+1.274 +0.083 JMS-1 JENZER MOTORSPORT 1494 J21 GP3

1:36.127 175.1+1.452 +0.178 PREMA-21 PREMA RACING 17155 21 GP3

1:36.890 173.7+2.215 +0.763 MP-27 MOTOPARK 15136 27 EFO

1:37.069 173.4+2.394 +0.179 MP-1 MOTOPARK 15157 1 EFO

1:37.100 173.3+2.425 +0.031 MP-18 MOTOPARK 1698 18 EFO

1:37.584 172.5+2.909 +0.484 MP-52 MOTOPARK 1699 52 EFO

1:38.381 171.1+3.706 +0.797 UGRAN VAR 161310 14 EFO

1:38.588 170.7+3.913 +0.207 MP-10 MOTOPARK 151011 10 EFO

1:38.658 170.6+3.983 +0.070Francesco SIMONAZZI BVM RACING 151212 84 EFO

1:34.675 177.8 Kph  PREMA-6Lap 11Fastest Lap:

DRY
Published at: ..............................

Track Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:
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Day 1 Session 1
MOTOPARK 13-14-15-16 & 17 December 2021
EFO / GP3

Classification by Class

No Driver Nat Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Kph

EFO
1:36.890 173.7271 MOTOPARK MP-27 13 15
1:37.069 +0.179 +0.179 173.412 MOTOPARK MP-1 15 15
1:37.100 +0.210 +0.031 173.3183 MOTOPARK MP-18 9 16
1:37.584 +0.694 +0.484 172.5524 MOTOPARK MP-52 9 16
1:38.381 +1.491 +0.797 171.1145 VAR UGRAN 13 16
1:38.588 +1.698 +0.207 170.7106 MOTOPARK MP-10 10 15
1:38.658 +1.768 +0.070 170.6847 BVM RACINGFrancesco SIMONAZZI 12 15

GP3
1:34.675 177.861 PREMA RACING PREMA-6 11 17
1:35.074 +0.399 +0.399 177.0422 JENZER MOTORSPORT JMS-3 6 16
1:35.866 +1.191 +0.792 175.653 PREMA RACING PREMA-5 15 16
1:35.949 +1.274 +0.083 175.4J214 JENZER MOTORSPORT JMS-1 9 14
1:36.127 +1.452 +0.178 175.1215 PREMA RACING PREMA-21 15 17

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:Race Director:
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Day 1 Session 1
MOTOPARK 13-14-15-16 & 17 December 2021
EFO / GP3

Best Sector Times

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3
Pos Driver Time Driver Time Driver Time Pos Driver

Ideal 
Lap

Best 
LapNo No No No

1 JMS-1 26.700 PREMA-6 36.225 PREMA-6 31.477 1:34.674 1:34.675 (1)1J21 6 6 6 PREMA-6

2 JMS-3 26.725 JMS-3 36.504 MP-1 31.534 1:34.914 1:35.074 (2)242 42 1 42 JMS-3

3 PREMA-6 26.972 PREMA-21 36.907 MP-27 31.572 1:35.748 1:35.866 (3)36 21 27 5 PREMA-5

4 PREMA-5 27.062 MP-27 36.923 JMS-3 31.685 1:35.893 1:35.949 (4)45 27 42 J21 JMS-1

5 PREMA-21 27.352 PREMA-5 36.931 MP-18 31.693 1:35.998 1:36.127 (5)521 5 18 21 PREMA-21

6 MP-18 28.244 MP-18 37.024 PREMA-21 31.739 1:36.780 1:36.890 (6)618 18 21 27 MP-27

7 MP-27 28.285 MP-1 37.027 PREMA-5 31.755 1:36.893 1:37.069 (7)727 1 5 1 MP-1

8 MP-1 28.332 JMS-1 37.067 MP-52 31.937 1:36.961 1:37.100 (8)81 J21 52 18 MP-18

9 MP-52 28.368 MP-52 37.208 JMS-1 32.126 1:37.513 1:37.584 (9)952 52 J21 52 MP-52

10 F.SIMONAZZI 28.471 UGRAN 37.439 MP-10 32.148 1:38.090 1:38.381 (10)1084 14 10 14 UGRAN

11 UGRAN 28.485 F.SIMONAZZI 37.703 UGRAN 32.166 1:38.518 1:38.658 (12)1114 84 14 84 F.SIMONAZZI

12 MP-10 28.596 MP-10 37.776 F.SIMONAZZI 32.344 1:38.520 1:38.588 (11)1210 10 84 10 MP-10
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